EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

То:	Gregory Veliz, City Manager
Through:	Roy Bishop, Planning Director
From:	Angela Budde, Planner I
Meeting Date:	December 3, 2019
RE:	Approval of a 2-year extension to the City's Agreement for Key West City Art in Public Places Administrative Agreement with Monroe Council of the Arts.

ACTION STATEMENT:

Respectfully request the City of Key West City Commission exercise the renewal option of agreement for a 2-year extension as stipulated within the Key West City Art in Public Places Administrative Agreement with the Monroe Council of the Arts Corporation (MCAC).

BACKGROUND:

City of Key West Resolution 17-286 approved an agreement with Monroe Council of the Arts, a not-for-profit corporation incorporated in the State of Florida, for inclusion of works of art in public or private construction projects in order to expand citizens' and visitors' experience with visual art and enable them to better understand our community and their individual lives. The Agreement Period as defined in the document is as follows:

3. Agreement Period:

This Agreement is for a period of two (2) years, commencing upon approval by the City Commission. There will be one (1) option to renew this Agreement for one additional two-year term. Renewal must be requested in writing by the MCAC and approved by the Key West City Commission.

PREVIOUS CITY ACTIONS:

September 12, 2019 Art in Public Place Board unanimously approved the option to renew the agreement for a two-year period and recommending approval to the City Commission.

November 21, 2017 City Commission Resolution 17-286

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the extension of the City of Key West Art in Public Places Administrative Agreement with Monroe Council of the Arts Corporation for the option to renew for one additional two-year term, authorizing the City Manager to execute the agreement upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.